

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk Phone: 024 7697 5408

17 December 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). Request ID: FOI381981088

Thank you for your request for information relating to Top 10 most popular library books since 2016.

You have requested the following information:

1. How many libraries does the local authority maintain?

2. A breakdown of the number of books borrowed between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).

3. A breakdown of the number of books not returned between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).

4. A breakdown of the cost of fines given out for library books not being returned, damaged or lost between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).

5. A breakdown of the top ten borrowed books (by book title and author's name) between January 1 2016 and present day (November 29, 2021).

6. A breakdown of the number of library members for each year between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).

7. A breakdown of the number of books and titles banned by libraries between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).

Please see the attached document for all responses.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can

also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication</u> <u>Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

Coventry Library Service - FOI381981088

Question	Response	20	016
How many libraries does the local authority maintain?	14	k	
A breakdown of the number of books borrowed between			
January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).	Figures relate to physcal printed books only	848,7	730
A breakdown of the number of books not returned between	Figures are the difference between items issued and items returned.		
January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021).	We do not undertake stock checks so cannot confirm if items have not	31,2	269
A breakdown of the cost of fines given out for library books			
not being returned, damaged or lost between January 1, 2016		£39,420	1.82 £3
	Membership Figures can change daily - figures provided are for 31st		
between January 1, 2016 to present day (November 29, 2021)	December 2016 to 2020 and 29th November 2021	75,4	444
A breakdown of the number of books and titles banned by	The Library Service has not banned any books during this time period.		
libraries between January 1, 2016 to present day (November	We have had two titles recalled by book publishers: The Doughnut of		
A breakdown of the top ten borrowed books (by book title			
and author's name) between January 1 2016 and present day	Author	Title	lssu
	Great Britain.Driver & Vehicle Standards Agency.author.	The official DVSA guide to driving :	
	Rowling, J. K. author.	Harry Potter and the philosopher's stone /	
	Kinney, Jeff.	Double down	
	Kinney, Jeff, author.	Cabin fever /	
	Rowling, J. K. author.	Harry Potter and the chamber of secrets /	
	Kinney, Jeff, author.	Hard luck /	
	Kinney, Jeff.	Old school	
	Kinney, Jeff.	The last straw /	
	Wales, Jenny,1949- author.	Life in the United Kingdom.	
	Kinney, Jeff, author,	The third wheel /	

2017	2018	2019	2020

733,285 702,197 660,248 223,314

28,105 27,856 25,948 10,772

£34,044.73 £29,995.34 £19,122.67 £98.73

69,917 66,564 63,771 69,847

ssues

2021		
364,527		
16,353		
£2,558.84		
70,236		